

物料供應組 Supplies Section 香港灣仔愛群道28號愛群閣1樓

1st floor, Oi Kwan Court, 28 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

電話 Tel: 2923 5309 傳真Fax: 2834 8401

File Reference: FEHD \$/3-5/1018/23

BY FAX

To: Trade Commissioners/Consuls/Trade Officers

118 -2023 -HK

14 July 2023

Dear Sirs.

Tender Notification

I attach a list of public tender issued by this department today at Appendix A for your information and should be grateful if you would notify suppliers and agents who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

Further tender information is available from the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Homepage at https://www.fehd.gov.hk/english/tenders/index.html.

Should the suppliers and agents wish to participate in this tender, they may contact Mr Ricky TANG by fax (852)-2834 8401 to obtain the tender documents.

Yours faithfully,

 $(M \le K M TSE)$

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

Appendix A

Date of Issue:

14 July 2023

Tender Notification

Tender Ref.	<u>Subject</u>	Closing Date & Time (Hong Kong Time)
	Provision of Waste Collection Services by Solar-powered Mobile Refuse Compactors for Selected Waste Collection Points in Wan Chai, Islands, Tuen Mun, Tai Po and North Districts	25.8.2023 (12:00 noon)



物科供應組 Supplies Section 香港灣仔愛群道28號愛群關1樓

1st floor, Oi Kwan Court, 28 Oi Kwan Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

電話 Tcl: 2923 5309 傳真Fax: 2834 8401

File Reference: FEHD S/3-5/1004/23

BY FAX

To: Trade Commissioners/Consuls/Trade Officers

14 July 2023

Dear Sirs,

Tender Notification

I attach a list of public tender issued by this department today at Appendix A for your information and should be grateful if you would notify suppliers and agents who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

Further tender information is available from the Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Homepage at https://www.fehd.gov.hk/english/tenders/index.html.

Should the suppliers and agents wish to participate in this tender, they may contact Mr Ricky TANG by fax (852)-2834 8401 to obtain the tender documents.

Yours faithfully,

for Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

Appendix A

Date of Issue: 14 July 2023

Tender Notification

Tender Ref.	Subject	Closing Date & Time (Hong Kong Time)
FEHQ 1004/23	Provision of Market Management, Promotion and Development and Market Operation Associated Services for the FEHD Skylight Market in Yuen Long District	25.8.2023 (12:00 noon)